

### **Combined Martial Arts Association**

3<sup>rd</sup> floor, 9A Karinda Plaza, Jln Karang Tengah Raya, Lebak Bulus, South Jakarta

# COMBINED MARTIAL ARTS ASSOCIATION (CMAA) MISSON STATEMENT (MS)

Prepared by:

## Glen Gardiner

Chairman - Executive Leadership Team Combined Martial Arts Association Jakarta, Indonesia Date: 26 December 2019

Reference Number: Original Draft Date: 7th November 2016

02) Review Date: 20th September 2018 03) Review Date: 16th July 2019 04) Review Date: 26th December 2019

### STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This document, and any deliverable(s) generated hereunder, has been prepared for the benefit of the recipient only. This document is not to be disseminated to a third party or reproduced without the express written permission of the Combined Martial Arts Association or its affiliates.



# **COMBINED MARTIAL ARTS ASSOCIATION**

# MISSION STATEMENT (CMAA - MS)

It is our mission to promote the development and empowerment of students in a safe, clean and secure training environment through the professional delivery of Martial Arts training and the opportunity to compete in professionally managed competition with a focuses toward professionalism, transparency, realism, safety and security.

Students are afforded the opportunity to learn various Martial Arts in professionally equipped training facilities under the instruction of experienced, qualified and competent instructors.

Students have the opportunity to learn the teachings, core principles and values that have been researched, developed and taught within various Martial Arts and combative systems and styles taught within the CMAA.

Students have the opportunity to participate in competitions at a club, regional, national and international level in various Martial Arts styles and systems.

Students have the opportunity to participate in seminars, training camps and classes that develop their skills, knowledge and experience.

The CMAA Executive Leadership Team (ELT) will develop, propagate and maintain the collective syllabus for the various systems studied within the CMAA to ensure that the standard of the various systems and styles taught are maintained as established by the CMAA ELT.

The CMAA ELT will maintain a family tree identifying all recognized clubs and organizations, instructors and students that are affiliated with the CMAA. This will ensure transparency, highlight instructor/student linage and support the promotion of accurate information to safe guard against unethical or misleading & false representations of the CMAA, its values and teachings.

The Combined Martial Arts Association Mission Statement is to be read in conjunction with the following Combined Martial Arts Association documentation and policies:

- CMAA Constitution and Bi Laws
- CMAA Code of Conduct
- CMAA Member Protection Policy
- CMAA Child Protection Policy
- CMAA Equity Policy
- CMAA Class Conduct and Management, Coaching Points and Physical Training Rules and Guidelines
- CMAA Risk and Waiver/Indemnification Forms

- CMAA Medical Information Declaration and Release Forms
- CMAA Risk Management Policy
- Occupational Health and Safety Procedures

Furthermore, the CMAA shares affiliation with several styles, systems and groups. In so doing this document is to be read in conjunction with the policy, procedures and guidelines of those entities as applicable.

Glen Gardiner Chairman - Executive Leadership Team Combined Martial Arts Association

26th December 2019

9<sup>th</sup> Dan, Cacoy Canete Doce Pares World Wide

8<sup>th</sup> Dan Pangamot Cacoy Canete Doce Pares World Wide

5<sup>th</sup> Dan World Eskrima Kali Arnis Federation

Senior Instructor Black Eagle Arnis Eskrima

4th Dan Zen Goshu Goshin Jutsu

4<sup>th</sup> Dan World Tae Kwon Do Federation

1st Dan Australian Tae Kwon Do Federation

1<sup>st</sup> Dan Keenan Karate

A Class Military Unarmed Combat Instructor - Australian Army - Retired